

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 23-075UT Name: Recommendation to adopt Specifications WD-22-

> 016 and authorize the General Manager to execute an agreement with Los Angeles Truck Centers, LLC dba Velocity Truck Center to furnish and deliver one

crane truck in an amount not to exceed \$620,000.

Type: **UT-Agenda Item** Status: Approved

File created: 5/9/2023 In control: **Utilities Commission**

5/17/2023 On agenda: 5/17/2023 Final action:

Title: Recommendation to adopt Specifications WD-22-016 and authorize the General Manager to execute

an agreement with Los Angeles Truck Centers, LLC dba Velocity Truck Center to furnish and deliver

one crane truck in an amount not to exceed \$620,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023 05-17 07 Velocity Truck Center, 2. 2023 05-17 07 Velocity Truck Center - Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2023	1	Utilities Commission	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to adopt Specifications WD-22-016 and authorize the General Manager to execute an agreement with Los Angeles Truck Centers, LLC dba Velocity Truck Center to furnish and deliver one crane truck in an amount not to exceed \$620,000.

Approve recommendation.